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GENERATION PERFORMANCE 

GENERATION OUTLOOK FOR PERIOD 18 SEPTEMBER 2023 – 22 SEPTEMBER 2023

Date 
(08:00 daily)

Capacity 
Available (MW)

Planned 
outages 

(MW)

UCLF, Partial 
Losses & 

outage delays 
(MW)

Partial Load 
Losses (MW)

p.m. peak 
forecasted 

(MW)

Units at Risk 
(MW)

Outage Slip 
(MW)

Load Shedding 
Stages (range)

18-Sep-23 30189 3559 14235 6760 30392 3812 956 Stage 2/4

19-Sep-23 30307 4053 13640 7326 29915 3812 766 Stage 1/3

20-Sep-23 29864 4053 13990 7686 30108 4387 766 Stage 3

21-Sep-23 29141 5381 13430 7126 28996 3812 766 Stage 3

22-Sep-23 28769 5731 13458 7154 27406 5090 766 Stage 1/2

Average 29654 4555 13751 7210 29363 4183 804

May-23
Baseline 27410 3120 17369 6793 31135 6579 3478

Generation performance: 18 September 2023 – 22 September 2023



GENERATION PERFORMANCE 
Generation performance: Month to Date vs. May 2023 Baseline 

May 2023 
Baseline

11-15 Sep 
2023

04-08 Sep 
2023

27410

25971

26782

29654

Capacity Available (MW)

3120

5567

4801 4555

Planned outages (MW)

17369
16201 16568

13751

UCLF, Partial Losses & outage
delays (MW)

18-22 Sep 
2023



GENERATION PERFORMANCE 

May 2023 
Baseline

11-15 Sep 
2023

04-08 Sep 
2023

18-22 Sep 
2023

6793

5742 5652

7210

Partial Load Losses (MW)

31135

29031 29154
29363

p.m. peak forecasted (MW)

6579

5500

4345 4183

Units at Risk (MW)

Generation performance: Month to Date vs May 2023 Baseline 


